

City of McMinville
NW NEIGHBORHOOD PARK - RE BID
Project 2015-11

				C&M CONST		PAUL BROS		R&R GENERAL		TAPANI INC		EMERY & SONS		PACIFIC EXC	
Bid Item	Description	Estimate Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 162,093.70	\$ 162,093.70
2	Construction Survey Work	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Construction Entrance	1	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Earthwork															
4	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Earthwork - Cut	180	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00
6	Earthwork - Fill	1,250	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,000.00
7	Earthwork - Haul unused material and dispose	120	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
8	Fine Grading	126,370	SF	\$ 0.20	\$ 25,274.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 13,900.70	\$ 0.30	\$ 37,911.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 25,274.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 25,274.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 31,592.50
9	Clear and Grub	126,370	SF	\$ 0.10	\$ 12,637.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 16,428.10	\$ 0.03	\$ 3,791.10	\$ 0.05	\$ 6,318.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 12,637.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 12,637.00
10	Strip and Haul Organics (3" Depth)	1,190	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 36,295.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 45,220.00
11	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil (3" Depth)	1,190	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,850.00
12	Remove and Replace Barricade	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Water System															
13	1" Ball Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
14	1" Pipe Elbow 11.25 degree elbow	1	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
15	1" Pipe Elbow 22.5 degree elbow	1	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
16	1" Pipe Elbow 45 degree elbow	2	EA	\$ 13.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
17	1" Tee	1	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 114.00
18	1" Pipe Elbow 90 degree elbow	2	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 228.00
19	2" Pipe Elbow 90 degree elbow	2	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00
20	1" Water Pipe	228	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 20,064.00
21	2" Water Pipe	11	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 2,024.00
22	Pressure rated casing pipe	20	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,120.00
23	Double Check Valve Assembly and Box - 1.0 Inch	1	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Double Check Valve Assembly and Box - 2.0 Inch	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Sanitary Sewage															
25	6" Sanitary Sewer Line	174	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,482.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,526.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,528.00
26	Sanitary Sewer Connection to Existing Live System	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
27	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Line	6	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
28	Pipe Wye, 6"x6" Sanitary Sewer	1	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
29	Reducer, 6"x4", Sanitary Sewer	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
30	Standard Cleanout, Sanitary Sewer	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
Storm Drainage															
31	8" Storm Sewer, All Depths	570	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 32,490.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,940.00
32	Standard Cleanout, Storm	3	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
33	Area Drain (including 6" fittings and pipe)	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
34	Connection to Existing Storm System	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
35	Pipe Wye, 8"x8"	2	EA	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
36	Pipe Elbow 45 degree, 8"x8"	2	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
37	Drainage system under artificial Turf , 4" Perforated PVC	195	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,410.00
38	12" Ductile Iron Storm Pipe (Pond outfall)	48	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 7,584.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,512.00
39	Tee, 6"x8"	4	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 708.00
40	Class 50 Rip Rap	2	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
41	Outlet Control Structure (Pond outfall)	1	LS	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
Electrical															
42	Pad/Vault, Service Raceways, Trench, Backfill	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
43	Electrical Service Pedestal, complete.	1	LS	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
44	Branch Circuits, Branch Raceways, Boxes (in-ground and above ground)	1	LS	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11,965.00	\$ 11,965.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Wiring Devices, Lighting, misc for Shelter	1	LS	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Paving															
46	a. 3/4"-0 (4" under 4" Concrete Slab/Walks)	8,963	S.F	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,926.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 24,200.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,444.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 33,611.25	\$ 2.60	\$ 23,303.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,926.00
47	b. 3/4"-0 (6" under 6" Concrete Slab/Walks)	3,100	S.F	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,750.00
48	c. 3/4"-0 (8" under 8" Concrete Slab/Walks)	514	S.F	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,698.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,670.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,570.00
49	a. 4" Concrete Slab/Walks/Ramps	8,963	S.F	\$ 7.00	\$ 62,741.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 57,004.68	\$ 7.25	\$ 64,981.75	\$ 8.20	\$ 73,496.60	\$ 9.20	\$ 82,459.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 98,593.00
50	b. 6" Concrete Slab/Walks/Ramps	3,100	S.F	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 7.44	\$ 23,064.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,200.00
51	c. 8" Concrete Slab	514	S.F	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 8,018.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,738.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,939.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,939.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,364.00
52	d. Detectable Warning Strips	100	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 103.20	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00
Irrigation Systems															
53	Irrigation System, Complete	1	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
Metal Fabrications															
54	4' high Chain Link Fencing	170	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 37.27	\$ 6,335.90	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,220.00
Site Furnishings															
55	Standard Picnic Tables	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
56	Accessible Picnic Tables	2	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00										